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of county commissioners shall issue said bonde, as provided by this
act, and said bonds shall be lawful and valid.

SEC. 16, This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 3, 1889.

CHAPTER 292.
[H. F. Ml.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE
OP MADISON TO USE THE VILLAGE FUNDS TO FAY EXPENSES IN-
CURBED OR THAT MAT BE INCURRED IN THE REMOVAL OF THE
COUNTY SEAT TO THAT PLACE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
•

SECTION 1. The village council of the village of Madison is here-
by authorized to liquidate, settle up and pay the balance of the out-
standing debts incurred in the removal of the county seat to that
place in the fall of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-six (1886),
and such other expenses as may hereafter be incurred in such
removal, out of any moneys in the village treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated in a sum not to exceed twenty-five hunded (2.500) dollars.

SEC. 2. For the purposes mentioned in section one (1) of this act
the said village council may use any of the funds now in the village
treasury; or that may hereafter come into said treasury, or issue
orders bearing interest not to exceed eight (8) per cent, per annum in
such sum or sums as they may deem expedient, not exceeding twenty-
five hundred dollars ($2,500).

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 3d, 1889.


